TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified application

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trans Digital Technologies, Inc.		09/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trans Digital Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1105	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78359685	SMART CREDENTIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)748-0244

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 760-5200

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert, Esquire
Address Line 1: 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	950601.1086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Bergert
Signature:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
Date:	09/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0973

900058361

Total Attachments: 2

source=SMART CREDENTIAL DECL#page1.tif source=SMART CREDENTIAL DECL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0974

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT

Trans Digital Technologies, Inc.

(a Delaware corporation)

MARK

SMART CREDENTIAL and design

SERIAL NO.

78/359,685

INTERNATIONAL

CLASSES

9, 16

:

NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE

MAILING DATE

September 20, 2005

DECLARATION

Applicant, Trans Digital Technologies, Inc., is the true and correct owner of the aboveidentified application, and the previously recorded document in the above application changing
the name of the owner from Viisage Technology, Inc. to L-1 Identity Solutions, Inc. was
erroneously recorded. This document was recorded at Reel 3385 and Frame 0815 on September
5, 2006. The recording fee of \$40.00 is being submitted with this declaration, and Applicant
respectfully requests that this declaration be recorded and ownership remain listed in the records
of the U.S. Trademark Office in the name of Trans Digital Technologies, Inc.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0975 declares that he is properly authorized to execute this declaration; that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Trans Digital Technologies, Inc.

Dated: 9/20/06

By: Divising Garase

Thomas F. Bergert
Attorneys for Applicant
Williams Mullen, P.C.
8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700
McLean, Virginia 22102
(703) 760-5200
tbergert@williamsmullen.com

1330746